appellant  refused  to  do  so,  on  April  18,  1989,   the
respondent  approached  the  District  Court  at  Bharatpur,
Rajasthan  and  obtained an ex  parte  ad-interim  mandatory
injunction  on 22nd April, 1989 directing the  appellant  to
release  the goods within two days on payment of the sum  of
Rs.  2,26,674.00 (Two lacs twenty six thousand, six  hundred
and  seventy four only) being made while the respondent  was
due in a sum of Rs. 7,37,400/- to the appellant. When the
31
appellant approached the High Court of  Rajasthan by way  of
Civil Appeal (Writ),the High COurt dismissed the same.
5.      It is seen that the cause of action had  arisen   at